

Budget Comparison

General Fund	2023-24 6/30/2024 Final Audit	2024-25 6/17/2024 Adopted (1)	2024-25 8/12/2024 Amended (2)	Variance (2 to 1)	Percent Change	2024-25 12/16/2024 Amended (3)	Variance (3 to 2)	Percent Change	2024-25 6/16/2025 3rd Budget (4)	Variance (4 to 3)	Percent Change	2024-25 6/30/2025 Final Audit (5)	Variance (5 to 4)	Percent Change	2025-26 6/16/2025 Adopted (6)	Variance (6 to 4)	Percent Change
Revenue																	
Local	\$14,881,195	\$14,940,633	\$14,940,633	\$0	0.00%	\$16,525,763	\$1,585,130	10.61%	\$15,673,021	(\$852,742)	-5.16%	\$16,504,274	\$831,253	5.30%	\$16,567,928	\$894,907	5.71%
State	\$48,426,549	\$47,995,376	\$48,451,590	\$456,214	0.95%	\$47,421,801	(\$1,029,789)	-2.13%	\$48,214,436	\$792,635	1.67%	\$48,198,262	(\$16,174)	-0.03%	\$46,991,551	(\$1,222,885)	-2.54%
Federal	\$4,185,465	\$1,524,225	\$1,524,225	\$0	0.00%	\$1,778,447	\$254,222	16.68%	\$1,807,805	\$29,358	1.65%	\$1,749,561	(\$58,244)	-3.22%	\$1,632,382	(\$175,423)	-9.70%
Transfers	\$5,739,413	\$5,393,011	\$5,393,011	\$0	0.00%	\$5,014,981	(\$378,030)	-7.01%	\$6,372,616	\$1,357,635	27.07%	\$6,418,347	\$45,731	0.72%	\$6,374,245	\$1,629	0.03%
Total Revenue:	\$73,232,622	\$69,853,245	\$70,309,459	\$456,214	0.65%	\$70,740,992	\$431,533	0.61%	\$72,067,878	\$1,326,886	1.88%	\$72,870,444	\$802,566	1.11%	\$71,566,106	(\$501,772)	-0.70%
Expenditure																	
Instruction:																	
Basic Programs	\$32,736,250	\$33,852,314	\$33,440,814	(\$411,500)	-1.22%	\$32,573,454	(\$867,360)	-2.59%	\$32,452,926	(\$120,528)	-0.37%	\$31,742,434	(\$710,492)	-2.19%	\$32,232,525	(\$220,401)	-0.68%
Added Needs	\$8,374,142	\$7,712,553	\$7,833,513	\$120,960	1.57%	\$7,545,689	(\$287,824)	-3.67%	\$7,336,761	(\$208,928)	-2.77%	\$6,989,455	(\$347,306)	-4.73%	\$7,546,351	\$209,590	2.86%
Total Instruction:	\$41,110,392	\$41,564,867	\$41,274,327	(\$290,540)	-0.70%	\$40,119,143	(\$1,155,184)	-2.80%	\$39,789,687	(\$329,456)	-0.82%	\$38,731,889	(\$1,057,798)	-2.66%	\$39,778,876	(\$10,811)	-0.03%
Support Services:																	
Pupil	\$5,386,028	\$5,558,897	\$5,558,897	\$0	0.00%	\$5,238,091	(\$320,806)	-5.77%	\$5,525,102	\$287,011	5.48%	\$5,422,301	(\$102,801)	-1.86%	\$5,664,700	\$139,598	2.53%
Support Instruction	\$2,255,850	\$2,117,385	\$2,117,385	\$0	0.00%	\$2,654,808	\$537,423	25.38%	\$1,900,725	(\$754,083)	-28.40%	\$1,896,412	(\$4,313)	-0.23%	\$1,957,800	\$57,075	3.00%
General Administration	\$6,018,416	\$6,065,398	\$6,075,429	\$10,031	0.17%	\$6,226,037	\$150,608	2.48%	\$6,200,763	(\$25,274)	-0.41%	\$6,091,940	(\$108,823)	-1.76%	\$6,075,738	(\$125,025)	-2.02%
Operations & Maint	\$6,688,993	\$6,412,611	\$6,605,941	\$193,330	3.01%	\$7,256,058	\$650,117	9.84%	\$7,095,841	(\$160,217)	-2.21%	\$7,053,020	(\$42,821)	-0.60%	\$7,114,338	\$18,497	0.26%
Transportation	\$3,779,938	\$3,913,758	\$3,913,758	\$0	0.00%	\$4,123,975	\$210,217	5.37%	\$3,898,678	(\$225,297)	-5.46%	\$3,882,907	(\$15,771)	-0.40%	\$4,340,126	\$441,448	11.32%
Central Services	\$1,897,353	\$2,216,121	\$2,216,121	\$0	0.00%	\$2,053,686	(\$162,435)	-7.33%	\$2,104,435	\$50,749	2.47%	\$1,887,788	(\$216,647)	-10.29%	\$2,166,564	\$62,129	2.95%
Athletics	\$1,796,388	\$1,703,136	\$1,703,136	\$0	0.00%	\$1,495,983	(\$207,153)	-12.16%	\$1,642,181	\$146,198	9.77%	\$1,656,794	\$14,613	0.89%	\$1,636,158	(\$6,023)	-0.37%
Community Service	\$139,934	\$182,085	\$182,085	\$0	0.00%	\$163,794	(\$18,291)	-10.05%	\$176,798	\$13,004	7.94%	\$167,853	(\$8,945)	-5.06%	\$138,671	(\$38,127)	-21.57%
Non-Public Schools	\$2,343,950	\$2,446,328	\$2,446,328	\$0	0.00%	\$2,742,520	\$296,192	12.11%	\$2,807,193	\$64,673	2.36%	\$2,766,091	(\$41,102)	-1.46%	\$2,741,926	(\$65,267)	-2.32%
Improvements & Pmt to Other Schools	\$76,800	\$0	\$0	\$0		\$0	\$0		\$28,800	\$28,800		\$28,800	\$0	0.00%	\$0	(\$28,800)	-100.00%
Transfers Out	\$50,000	\$0	\$0	\$0		\$0	\$0		\$1,120,021	\$1,120,021		\$1,120,021	(\$0)	0.00%	\$380,000	(\$740,021)	-66.07%
Total Support Services:	\$30,433,650	\$30,615,719	\$30,819,080	\$203,361	0.66%	\$31,954,952	\$1,135,872	3.69%	\$32,500,537	\$545,585	1.71%	\$31,973,926	(\$526,611)	-1.62%	\$32,216,021	(\$284,516)	-0.88%
Total Expenditures:	\$71,544,042	\$72,180,586	\$72,093,407	(\$87,179)	-0.12%	\$72,074,095	(\$19,312)	-0.03%	\$72,290,224	\$216,129	0.30%	\$70,705,815	(\$1,584,409)	-2.19%	\$71,994,897	(\$295,327)	-0.41%
Net Change in Fund Balance	\$1,688,580	(\$2,327,341)	(\$1,783,948)	\$543,393	-23.35%	(\$1,333,103)	\$450,845	-25.27%	(\$222,346)	\$1,110,757	-83.32%	\$2,164,629	\$2,386,975	-1073.54%	(\$428,791)	(\$206,445)	92.85%
Fund Balance, July 1	\$10,377,344	\$12,065,924	\$12,065,924			\$12,065,924			\$12,065,924			\$12,065,924	(\$0)	0.00%	\$14,230,553	\$2,164,629	17.94%
Projected Fund Bal June 30	\$12,065,924	\$9,738,583	\$10,281,976	\$543,393	5.58%	\$10,732,821	\$450,845	4.38%	\$11,843,578	\$1,110,757	10.35%	\$14,230,553	\$2,386,975	20.15%	\$13,801,762	\$1,958,184	16.53%
	16.9%	13.5%	14.3%			14.9%			16.4%			20.1%			19.2%		